## 900688900

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASPEN GLOBAL INCORPORATED		04/14/2022	Company: MAURITIUS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODWARD SPECIALTY LLC
Street Address:	90 Road 165, Torre 2 Suite 402B
City:	Guaynabo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	00968
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639954	LEUKERAN
Registration Number:	0596271	MYLERAN
Registration Number:	0043569	TABLOID
Registration Number:	0076731	TABLOID

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167522500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522479

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

**Correspondent Name:** R. Scott Keller Warner Norcross + Judd Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Avenue NW, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: 1500 Warner Building

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: R. Scott Keller Warner Norcross + Judd Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Avenue NW, Suite 1500 Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Scott Keller

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0606

900688900

SIGNATURE:	/rsk/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/19/2022		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Aspen Global assignment#page1.tif		
source=Aspen Global assignment#page2.tif		
source=Aspen Global assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0607

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

### THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:

### **ASPEN GLOBAL INCORPORATED**

a company registered in Mauritius under number 078138 and whose registered office is at GBS Plaza, Cnr. La Salette & Royal Roads, Grand Bay, Mauritius

("the ASSIGNOR")

And

#### **WOODWARD SPECIALTY LLC**

[a company organized in Puerto Rico under company number 475117 and whose registered office is at 90 Road 165, Torre 2, Suite 402B, Guaynabo, PR 00968

("the ASSIGNEE")

#### WHEREAS:

a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the proprietor of all rights, title and interest in the following trademark(s), including the goodwill accruing thereto:

Registration/Application Number	Trademark Name	Country	Class
639954	LEUKERAN	United States of America	5
596271	MYLERAN	United States of America	5
43569	TABLOID	United States of America	5
76731	TABLOID	United States of America	3 & 5

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark(s)").

b) The **ASSIGNOR** and **ASSIGNEE** have agreed that the said Trademark(s) shall be assigned and transferred to the **ASSIGNEE**.

### **NOW. THEREFORE:**

- 1. For good and sufficient consideration, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby assigns and transfers to the **ASSIGNEE** all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s) together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which the Trademark is used (but no other or greater goodwill).
- 2. The Effective Date of the assignment shall be 15 April 2022.
- The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer as aforesaid.

Trademark Assignment Agreement: AGI / Woodward (Execution Version) Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0608

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:

**EXECUTED** on behalf of the **ASSIGNOR** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof: Posterior Research Resear

ASSIGNOR: Signature:	3 QUICLY A VASO grant and the delay frame or the delay frame or the delay frame or the delay frame or the contents of the document Date yor 14, 702 CM/142	ASSIGNEE: Signature:	
Name:	Samer Kassem	Name:	
Designation: Chief Executive Officer (who by his / her signature hereto warrants his / her		Designation: (who by his / her signature hereto warrants his	
authority)	r signature nerete warrante me / ner	/ her authority)	
Date:	14-Apr-2022	Date:	
Place:		Place:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:

**EXECUTED** on behalf of the **ASSIGNOR** by the undersigned authorised officer thereof:

ASSIGNOR: Signature:	ASSIGNEE: Signature:	
Name:	Name:	David Risk
Designation:	Designation:	Operating Chairman
(who by his / her signature hereto warrants his / her authority)	(who by his / he / her authority)	er signature hereto warrants his
Date:	Date:	April 15, 2022
Place:	Place:	

Trademark Assignment Agreement: AGI / Woodward (Execution Version)

**RECORDED: 04/19/2022** 

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0610